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Résumé of Congressional Activity

FIRST SESSION OF THE ONE HUNDRED FOURTEENTH CONGRESS

The first table gives a comprehensive résumé of all legislative business transacted by the Senate and House.
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The second table accounts for all nominations submitted to the Senate by the President for Senate confirmation.

DATA ON LEGISLATIVE ACTIVITY
January 6 through July 31, 2015

Days in session ..........cccccoeeiiiiiiiiiiinn
Time in SeSSioN ......ccoceevvecviriviecniennane.
Congressional Record:
Pages of proceedings ..........cc......
Extensions of Remarks ................
Public bills enacted into law ...............

Private bills enacted into law

Bills in conference

Measures passed, total ..o
Senate bills .....ccoovvieiiiiiiiiiins
House bills

Senate joint resolutions ..............

House joint resolutions ...............
Senate concurrent resolutions ......
House concurrent resolutions ......

Simple resolutions

Measures reported, total
Senate bills .....ccoocvvieiiiiiiiiiis
House bills

Senate joint resolutions

House joint resolutions ...............
Senate concurrent resolutions ......
House concurrent resolutions ......
Simple resolutions ............ccccee.e.

Special reports

Conference reports

Measures pending on calendar .............

Measures introduced, total

Joint resolutions ............ccccceeenne

Concurrent resolutions

Simple resolutions

Quorum calls ..ooooiiiiiiiiiiie
Yea-and-nay vOtes .........ccoccooeeeneenen.
Recorded votes .......ccccvviiiiiiiininin.
Bills vetoed ........cccccoiviiiiiniiiiiii

Vetoes overridden .......ccccoevvvieniiencen.

Senate
111
716 hrs, 15"

6,211

245
45
38

13
139
168
127

16

24

16
125
2,185
1,905
21
20
239

261

House
104
533 hrs, 22"

5,783
1,204
32

330
11
212

15
83
233

183

3,978
3,437
63

71
407

187
301

Total

41

575

401

6,163

*These figures include all measures reported, even if there was no accom-

panying report. A total of 109 written reports have been filed in the Senate,

239 reports have been filed in the House.

DISPOSITION OF EXECUTIVE NOMINATIONS

January 6 through July 31, 2015

Civilian nominations, totaling 272, disposed of as follows:

CONFIEME .oiiiiiiiiiicit e
Unconfirmed
Withdrawn ...

Other Civilian nominations, totaling 2,466, disposed of as follows:

Confirmed

Unconfirmed
Withdrawn

Air Force nominations, totaling 4,897, disposed of as follows:

CONFITME .oiiiiiiiiiicit e
Unconfirmed
Withdrawn

Army nominations, totaling 1,708, disposed of as follows:

Confirmed

Unconfirmed

Navy nominations, totaling 1,952, disposed of as follows:

Confirmed ....

Unconfirmed

Marine Corps nominations, totaling 1,064, disposed of as follows:

CONFITME .ottt
Unconfirmed ......ooviiiiiinieiieiee e

Summary

Total nominations carried over from the First Session ..........ccccoevverienenn
Total nominations received this Session
Total confirmed
Total unconfirmed
Total withdrawn
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Next Meeting of the SENATE
10 a.m., Tuesday, August 4

Senate Chamber

Program for Tuesday: After the transaction of any
morning business (not to extend beyond one hour), Senate
will continue consideration of the motion to proceed to

Next Meeting of the HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
12 noon, Tuesday, August 4

House Chamber

Program for Tuesday: The House is scheduled to meet
in a Pro Forma session at 12 noon on Tuesday, August
4, 2015.

consideration of S. 754, Cybersecurity Information Shar-
ing Act.

(Senate will recess from 12:30 p.m. until 2:15 p.m. for
their respective party conferences.)
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